Minimum and Maximum Growing
Season Lengths by Base Temperature

Minimum
Temperature Base

32 or below
28 or below
24 or below
20 or below
16 or below

10 or below

Minimum Length of
Growing Season

Maximum Length of
Growing Season

Average Length of
Growing Season

124 242 180
133 276 213
194 306 243
213 339 268
213 373 291
244 435 324




